Hearthstone Quality Home Heating Products, Inc

Part #
23xx-331
23xx-231
23xx-230
23xx-232
2310-250
2710-487
3160-105
3160-106
3160-107
3160-150
3160-152
3160-155
3160-157
3170-150
5320-030
5323-031
5323-032
5323-200
5323-025
5701-924HB
5710-015
5710-100
5710-210
5323-060
5324-010
5324-015
5710-277
5710-279
5710-290

STOWE Model 8324

PARTS LIST
Description Part #
SIDE CASTING 7000-031
FRONT CASTING 7000-200
VALVE CONTROL DOOR 7000-301
TOP 7200-243
BAFFLE 7211-017
HEAT EXCHANGER 7211-020
GASKET: DELAYED IGNITION RELIEF 7211-220
GASKET: VENTURI /BURNER 7211-320
GASKET: REAR ORIFICE PLATE 7211-370
GASKET:HEAT EXCHANGER,4"x14.5 7211-588
GASKET: PILOT,1.75"x3",ADHESIVE BACK
GASKET: EXIT,4"x6" KITS
GASKET: INLET,6-1/2"x9-5/16" 93-56240
PLATINUM BRIGHT EMBERS 93-56241
HEATSHIELD: SIDE,OUTER 93-56242
HEATSHIELD: SIDE,INNER 93-57230
SPACER: HEATSHIELD,SIDE 93-58230
FIREBOX 97-67000
BASE: PLATE

COLLAR: INLET/EXIT,4"x6-5/8"
VENTURI: BURNER TUBE
PLATE:DELAYED IGNITION

PLATE: REAR ORIFICE

PANEL: MODESTY, ASH LIP SUPPORT
BRACKET: VALVE MOUNT

BRACKET: VALVE STOP

PILOT SHIELD

HANDLE: SPRING HOOK

PLATE: RESTRICTOR

Description

WIRE HARNESS

3 WAY SWITCH ON/OFF/TSTAT
SWITCH: T'STAT, BLOWER
ORIFICE: BURNER HOOD ,#43 (NG)
TUBE: FLEX 3/8” X 18"

FITTING 90 DEG 3/8-27 X3/8" COMP.
SHUTTER: AIR CONTROL,PRIMARY
VALVE: SIT UNIVERSAL

PILOT: TOP CONV, 3 WAY

BURNER

FUEL CONVERSION KIT (NG)
FUEL CONVERSION KIT (LP)
HIGH ALTITUDE KIT (NG)
BLOWER ASSEMBLY KIT
GLASS KIT

LOG SET KIT

7211-590-LOG: REAR
7211-591-LOG: CENTER BASE
7211-592-LOG: RIGHT, LOWER
7211-593-LOG: RIGHT, TOP
7211-594-LOG: LEFT, TOP



